
DHS?MCH&FW/NHM/IT/43/2020 (L)
25.03.2025

 

QUOTATION NOTICE.
 

        The Office of the Mission Director, National Health Mission (NHM), Meghalaya, Directorate of
Health Services, located at Health Complex, Upper New Colony, Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793003,
invites sealed quotations from qualified firms or experienced suppliers for the procurement of IT
Equipment and IT Peripherals for the State Programme Management Unit under the National Health
Programme, Meghalaya.

Submission Details:

Quotations must be submitted to Ground Floor, Room No. 3, by 4th April 2025, at
12:00 Noon.

Important Notes:

1. For additional details, please refer to the NHM Meghalaya website notice board
under NHM Meghalaya Tenders.

2. For further inquiries, contact: 9402320258.

 

Ram Kumar S
Mission Director

D
ra

ft 
#3

6 
of

 F
ile

 D
H

S
?M

C
H

&
F

W
/N

H
M

/IT
/4

3/
20

20
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 M

is
si

on
 D

ire
ct

or
 o

n 
25

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
03

:4
1 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1



Sl Description of items Basic Rate GST 18% Total 

A. ALL IN ONE PC    
1 AIO Desktop (12th Gen- 24” Display) 

Processor: i5/12th Gen/ 23.8” FHD Display/ 8GB RAM/ 
512GB SSD/Windows 11 + MS Office/Wireless KB & 
Mouse/1 year warranty 

   

2 AIO Desktop (13th Gen-24” Display) 
Processor: i5/13th Gen/ 23.8” FHD Display/ 8GB RAM/ 
512GB SSD/Windows 11 + MS Office/Wireless KB & 
Mouse/1 year warranty 

 

  

3 High End AIO Desktop (13th Gen-27” Display) 
Processor: i7/13th Gen/ 27” FHD Display/ 16GB RAM/ 
512GB SSD/Windows 11 + MS Office/Wireless KB & 
Mouse/1 year warranty 

 

  

B. LAPTOP    

1 LAPTOP (12th Gen) 
Processor: i5/12th Gen/ 14” FHD Display/ 8GB RAM/ 
512GB SSD/Windows 11 + MS Office/Backpack/1 year 
warranty 

 

  

2 LAPTOP (13th Gen) 
Processor: i5/13th Gen/ 14” FHD Display/ 8GB RAM/ 
512GB SSD/Windows 11 + MS Office/Backpack/1 year 
warranty 

 

  

C. MACBOOK    

1 Macbook Air (M3) – 13” 
8-CoreCPU10-Core GPU16GBMemory512GB SSD MS 
Office BAG 

 

  

2 Macbook Air (M3) – 15” 
8-CoreCPU10-Core GPU16GBMemory512GB SSD MS 
Office BAG 

 

  

3 Macbook Pro (M3) – 14” 
8-CoreCPU10-Core GPU 
16GBMemory 1TB SSD MS Office BAG 

 

  

4 Macbook Pro (M3 Pro)-16” 
12-coreCPU18-core GPU18GB Memory512GB SSD 
MS Office BAG 

 

  

D. BACKUP UPS    

1 UPS: 1 KVA (APC or equivalent)     

2 UPS: 600 VA (APC or equivalent)    

 

  

D
ra

ft 
#3

6 
of

 F
ile

 D
H

S
?M

C
H

&
F

W
/N

H
M

/IT
/4

3/
20

20
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 M

is
si

on
 D

ire
ct

or
 o

n 
25

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
03

:4
1 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2



Sl Description of items Basic Rate GST 18% Total 

E. PRINTERS:    
1 Monochrome Laser Duplex Printer: A4/Letter Print 

Function only with Wifi  
Simplex speed: 29ppm, Duplex Speed :18ppm 

 

  

2 Monochrome Laser Printer (One Sided):  
Basic A4 Printer only 

 
  

3 Monochrome Laser Printer Multifunction:  
Features: Print/Scan/ Copy 
Print Speed: 35ppm 
Duplex Printing, Automatic Document Feeder 
Connectivity: USB, Ethernet, Wifi 

 

  

4 Colour Laser Printer Multifunction:  
Features: Print/Scan/ Copy 
Print Speed: 30ppm 
Duplex Printing, Automatic Document Feeder 
Connectivity: USB, Ethernet, Wifi 

 

  

5 Ink Tank Printer: Basic A4 Ink Tank Printer with 
Wifi/Scan/Copy/Simplex 

 
  

6 Multifunction Ink Tank Printer: (DUPLEX) 
Printer Type:Print, Scan, Copy, with ADF 
Technology: Inkjet 
Connectivity: USB Ethernet, WiFi 
Paper Handling size: Legal, Letter, A4, A6, 
Duplex Printing: Upto A4 

 

  

7 A3 Ink Tank Printer: 
Print, Scan, Copywith ADF 
Technology: Inkjet 
Connectivity: Ethernet, WiFi, USB 
Papersize: A3+, A3, Legal, Letter,A4, A6, 
Duplex Printing: Upto A4 

 

  
F. COPIER (Xerox Machine)    

1 Monochrome Copier Machine 
Canon Image RUNNER ADVANCE includes toner set, 
2 trays,DADF/Wifi Kit with 1 year warranty 
(Installationincluded) + Stabilizer 

 

  

2 Colour Copier Machine 
Canon Image RUNNER ADVANCEincludes toner set, 2 
trays,DADF/Wifi Kit with 1 year warranty 
(Installationincluded) + Stabilizer 

 

  

G. Computer Peripherals    

1a 27” FHD Monitor    

1b 24” FHD Monitor    

2 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse Combo    

3 Apple USB Hub    

4 Desktop Speakers    

5 FHD Webcam (1080p)    

6 Laptop Backpack    

7 Wireless Mouse 1600dpi    

D
ra

ft 
#3

6 
of

 F
ile

 D
H

S
?M

C
H

&
F

W
/N

H
M

/IT
/4

3/
20

20
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 M

is
si

on
 D

ire
ct

or
 o

n 
25

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
03

:4
1 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3



Sl Description of items Basic Rate GST 18% Total 

H. Networking Items    
1a LAN CAT6 Wire (per m)    

1b  RJ45, CAT6, LAN IO Box    

1c USB Ethernet LAN Adaptor    

1d Patch Card 3 m    

1e Multi-port USB HUB    
1f Tablet/Mobile Adapter/Charger (Type A/B/C)    

1g USB Wireless Card    

1h BIOS Battery    

1i Wireless Presenter    

1j HDMI & VGA Cable (Converter)    

1k SMPS Power Supply    

1l Laptop OEM Charger (ACER/HP/Dell)    

1m Internal Storage Drives (SSD) (256/512/1TB)    

1n Pen drives Drives (8/16/32) GB    

     

     
 Wireless Router (Gigabit speed)    

2a Switch 24 Port Gigabit Unmanaged    

2b Switch 24 Port Gigabit Managed    
I. Tablet & Smartphones    

1 iPad Pro 11” 512GB Wifi+ cellular    
2 iPad Air 13” 512 GB Wifi+ cellular    

3 Apple Pencil Pro    
4 Apple Magic Keyboard    

5 Samsung TAB (Basic) A9+ 8GB/128GB/ Wifi 
+cellular/ Case    

6 Samsung Tab (High End) S10+ 12GB/256GB/ Wifi+ 
Cellular/Case    

7 Samsung Phone (Galaxy) High Range 8GB/ 256GB    

8 Samsung Phone Mid Range 8GB/128 GB    
9 Samsung Phone Basic Range 6GB/128GB    

J. External Storage    

1 External HDD – 2 TB    

2 External HDD – 4 TB    

3 External SSD – 1 TB    
4 External SSD – 2 TB    

K. Software    

1 MS office 2021 perpetual licenses for Windows    

2a MS Office 2021 perpetual licenses for Mac    

2b Tally Software    
L. All in One Video Conference Bar    

1 BenQ All in One VC Bar    

 

  

D
ra

ft 
#3

6 
of

 F
ile

 D
H

S
?M

C
H

&
F

W
/N

H
M

/IT
/4

3/
20

20
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 M

is
si

on
 D

ire
ct

or
 o

n 
25

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
03

:4
1 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

4



Sl Description of items Basic Rate GST 18% Total 

M. Toners & Cartridge    
1 HP 88A /78A    

2 HP 88AD (Dual Pack of HP 88X)    

3 Canon NPG 89     

4 EPSON 003 Black, Cyan, Magenta    

5 HP 12A Toner    
6 HP 680 Black    

7 HP W112A 110A TONER    

8 HP Cartridges 416 A (K), 416 A (M), 416 A (C) 416 A 
(Y) 

 
  

9 HP 965 XL (Y), 956 XL (C), 956 XL (M), 956 XL (B)    

10 Lipi 110 A Toner    

11 Toner Cartridge 05A    

12 Toner Cartridges Kyocera 1set 5275K,5275C, 5275M, 
5275Y 

 
  

13 HP laser 110A    

14 HP TC 416 A (M), 416 (Cyan )    
15 NPG 51    

16 NPG 73    

17 NPG 54    

N. Cameras & Accessories    

1. Basic Mirrorless Camera with Wide Lens 
(Canon/Sony/Nikon) 

 
  

2 Mid Range Mirrorless Camera with Lens 
(Canon/Sony/Nikon) 

 
  

3 Enthusiast Mirrorless Camera with Lens 
(Canon/Sony/Nikon) 

 
  

4 Tripod (High Quality)    
5 Bag pack with compartment for lenses     

6 Wireless Microphones Dual    

7 Gimbal    

 

D
ra

ft 
#3

6 
of

 F
ile

 D
H

S
?M

C
H

&
F

W
/N

H
M

/IT
/4

3/
20

20
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 M

is
si

on
 D

ire
ct

or
 o

n 
25

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
03

:4
1 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

5


